944-00061-11 Page 1 of 5
FIBER CABLE ASSEMBLIES
Termini, Cable, and Connectors
749 Miner Road, Highland Heights, OH 44143
440.446.8800 | sales@ruggedfiberoptics.com ©2017 | COTSWORKS, LLC
Cable Specifications
Cable Type
• CAB = Glass Fiber Optic Cable

749 Miner Road, Highland Heights, OH 44143
440.446.8800 | sales@ruggedfiberoptics.com ©2017 | COTSWORKS, LLC
   Jumper Cable Part Number Builder
FIBER- MM- LC- LX- 1M- D
Default Part
Number
MODE CON#1 CON#2 LENGTH CABLE TYPE
Mode Type
MM = 850/1300nm
SM = 1270-1610nm
Connector/Termination Options
LC = LC Connector
LCA = APC LC Connector
LCR = Rugged LC Connector
SC = SC Connector
SCA = APC SC Connector
ST = ST Connector
SMA = SMA Connector
FC = FC Connector
FCA = APC FC Connector
LX = Arinc 801 terminus
LXA = APC Arinc 801 terminus
TAO = Tool-Less Arinc 801 terminus
MP = Pin M29504/4 terminus
MS = Socket M29504/5 terminus
JCP2 = JSFC18-2 Pin terminus
JCS2 = JSFC17-2 Socket terminus
Notes:
1. Contact COTSWORKS for options not listed.
Length - Add number to “x” field for length’
xM = Meters
xCM = Centimeters
xMM= Millimeters
xF = Feet
xI = Inches
Cable Type
A1 = 62.5/125µ 1.2mm Jacketed Aerospace Grade
A2 = 50/125µ 1.2mm Jacketed Aerospace Grade
B1 = 62.5/125µ 1.8mm Jacketed Aerospace Grade (Violet Colored
Jacket)
B2 = 62.5/125µ 1.8mm Jacketed Aerospace Grade (Yellow
Colored Jacket)
B3 = 50/125µ 1.8mm Jacketed Aerospace Grade
(Violet Colored Jacket)
B4 = 50/125µ 1.8mm Jacketed Aerospace Grade
(Yellow Colored Jacket)
D = 62.5/125µ 2mm Jacketed Lab Grade
G = 62.5/125µ 900µ OM1 Buffered Cable
G50 = 50/125µ 900µ OM2 Buffered Cable
G53 = 50/125µ 900µ OM3 Buffered Cable
H = 9/125µ 2mm Jacketed Lab Grade
J = 9/125µ 900µ Buffered Cable
M = 50/125µ OM3 2mm Jacketed Lab Grade
M4 = 50/125µ OM4 2mm Jacketed Lab Grade
S1 = 62.5/125µ 2mm Jacketed (Industrial Temp)
S2 = 50/125µ 2mm Jacketed (Industrial Temp)
U = 50/125µ 900µ OM4 Buffered Cable
Ordering Information
944-00061-11 Page 3 of 5
FIBER CABLE ASSEMBLIES
Termini, Cable, and Connectors
749 Miner Road, Highland Heights, OH 44143
440.446.8800 | sales@ruggedfiberoptics.com ©2017 | COTSWORKS, LLC
  Multi-Channel Part Number Builder
FIBER- MM- xC- Cxxx
Default Part Number Mode Channel Count Custom Designator
Mode Type
• MM = 850/1300nm
• SM = 1270-1610nm
Channel Count
• xC = Add variable to “x” field for count
Custom Designator
• To be assigned by COTSWORKS
Contact COTSWORKS for custom cable configurations.
Product
Industry Standard
Max Insertion Loss(dB)
COTSWORKS Typical Insertion Loss
M29504/14 & 15 (M28876) 0.75 0.35
M29504/4 & 5 (D38999) 1.00 0.50
ARINC 801 & LX & TAO 0.30 0.15
LC & LC APC 0.75 0.35
LC RUGGED 0.75 0.35
SC & SC APC 0.75 0.35
ST 0.75 0.35
FC & FC APC 0.75 0.35
JSF-2 PIN 0.75 0.35
JSF-2 SOCKET 0.75 0.35
Notes:
1) Contact COTSWORKS for options not listed.
2) Example of how to calculate Insertion Loss for cable assembly with M29504/4 termini to LC connector:
Industry Standard: 1.00dB + 0.75dB = 1.75dB Max Insertion Loss
COTSWORKS typical: 0.50dB + 0.35dB = 0.85dB
944-00061-11 Page 4 of 5
FIBER CABLE ASSEMBLIES
Termini, Cable, and Connectors
749 Miner Road, Highland Heights, OH 44143
440.446.8800 | sales@ruggedfiberoptics.com ©2017 | COTSWORKS, LLC
     Standard Cable Assembly Length Tolerances
Cable Length
(feet)
Tolerance
(feet)
Examples
Nominal
(feet)
Min Length
(feet)
Max Length
(feet)
Up to 1 +0.125/ -0  0.5 0.5 0.625
> 1 to 5  +/-0.125 3  2.875 3.125
> 5 to 50  +5% / -0  20  20 21
> 50 to 100  +4% / -0  75 75 78
> 100 to 250  +3% / -0  200 200 206
> 250 to 500  +2% / -0  400 400 408
> 500  +1% / -0  700 700 707
Cable Length
(meter)
Tolerance
(meter)
Examples
Nominal
(meter)
Min Length
(meter)
Max Length
(meter)
Up to 0.5 +0.04 / -0 0.25 0.25 0.29
> 0.5 to 1.5 +/-0.04 1.2 1.16 1.24
> 1.5 to 15 +5% / -0 10 10 10.5
> 15 to 30 +4% / -0 25 25 26
>  30 to 75 +3% / -0 50 50 51.5
> 75 to 150 +2% / -0 100 100 102